
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

03581367 

Name of Company 

Elite Engineered Products Limited 

| -we- 

Mark Elyah Thomas Bowen, Hillcairnie House, St Andrews Road, Droitwich, Worcestershire, 

WR9 8DJ 

the liquidator¢s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 13 May 2015 

Signed a Date 11 May 2015 

MB Insolvency 7 

Hillcairnie House For Official Use 

St Andrews Road Insolvency = Ot 
EEP Ref EEP01/METB/SLM 46/05/2015 #6 

Software Supphed by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE 

S
A
T
U
R
D
A
Y



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Eltte Engineered Products Limited 

on the 13 May 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

® Full Name LB bt VE YE BIG) SI Ke7 

JELE 

(2 [sf 20 

7 7 

Signed 

Dated 



Elite Engineered Products Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 13 May 2015 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 

Book Debts 270,034 00 243,031 00 
RBS Invoice Finance (217,387 00) 

25,644 00 25,644 00 

Motor Vehicles 14,750 00 
Lombard (16,873 00) 

Deficiency c/d (2,123 00) 

Plant & Equipment 115,500 00 

Aldermore (137,825 00) 
Deficiency c/d (22,325 00) 

assets subject to floating charge: 
Plant & Machinery/Office Equipment 153,398 00 20,250 00 

Stock 354,694 74 35,000 00 

Cash at Bank - NatWest 16,000 00 16,000 00 

Uncharged assets: 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 96,894 00 

Lefor Signature LEELA E Date 4} /—> /)



Elite Engineered Products Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 13 May 2015 

At - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 96,894 00 

Liabitities 

Preferential Creditors - 

Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 17,962 00 

17,962 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 78,932 00 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

NIL 

78,932 00 

estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 18,786 40 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 60,145 60 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Nattonal Westminster 30,000 00 

30,000 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 30,145 60 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 18,786 40 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 48,932 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Deficiency b/d 24,448 00 

Trade & Expense Creditors 199,947 14 

Employees 107,346 00 

HM Revenue & Customs 35,349 44 

367,090 55 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

@exctuaing any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (318,158 55) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (318,158 55) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 127,630 00 

127,630 00 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (445,788 55) 

Signature JMEEE 
7 

Date tf Loo 

- Shareholders 
